## NOTICE, TOWN OF SUGAR CREEK

## **Special Board Meeting**

The Sugar Creek Town Board will meet on Tuesday October 15<sup>th</sup>, 2024, at 5:00 pm at the Town Hall. The Town Hall is located at N6641 County Road H. All items on the agenda will be discussed and possible action taken.

## Agenda will include:

- 1. Call to Order
- 2. Roll Call
- 3. Approval of Minutes September 16th, 2024
- 4. Discussion and Possible Action Tractor
- 5. Discussion and Possible Action Vince Budiac, Maney Miller Inspectors LLP Contract
- 6. Discussion and Possible Action Farm Structure Separation G SC 800001
- 7. Discussion and Possible Action Road Employee Review
- 8. Closed session the Town Board will meet in closed session pursuant to section 19.85 (1) (c) Considering employment, of any appointed employee over which the governmental body has jurisdiction or exercises responsibility.
- 9. Discussion and Possible Action Road Employee Review
- 10. Motion to adjourn

Sara Morin, Town Clerk